FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce
OMB 0651-0027 ∧ ▶ ♠ ♠ ♠ ♠	07-17-1998 i 00766724 i 07-17-1998 EET Patent and Trademark Office Comparison of the comparison
	arks: Please record the attached original decument(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Sky Fun 1, Inc.	Month Day Yes 07/03/1998
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	Execution Date Month Day Yea
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Kitchen; William J.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 500 Celebration Avenue	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Celebration	Florida,US 34747
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zrp Code Address
Name Rick Martin	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1) 609 Terry Street	
Address (line 2) Longmont, Colorado US 80501	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO REQUESTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Bdx Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20234-7

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	303-651-2177	
Name Rick Martin			
Address (line 1) 609 Terry Street			
Address (line 2) Longmont, Colorado US 80501			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docum	ent # [10	
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	Der(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa Patent Application Number(s)	,	the same property). t Number(s)	
08/892,823	5,267,906		
	5,527,223		
	5,573,465		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent signed by the first named executing inventor.	Application, enter the date the patent application	Was Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	4	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	160.00	
Method of Payment: Enclor Deposit Account	sed J Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Rick Martin	Keek Martin	7-7-98	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

PATENT

REEL: 9306 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKOWLEDGED,

SKY FUN 1, INC., A COLORADO CORPORATION 1833 SUNSET PLACE, SUITE 1 LONGMONT. COLORADO 80501

as Assignor, hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto:

William J. Kitchen 500 Celebration Avenue Celebration, Florida 34747 USA

as Assignee, and his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to that certain U.S. patent application no. 08/892,823 filed on the 15th day of July 1997 entitled Module Type Amusement Ride, and all the rights and privileges under any and all patents that may be granted therefore.

Its is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at his expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor authorizes and empowers the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority

provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Boulder, Colorado, USA this _______, day of ________, 1998.

James/A. Wills, COO

Alw

Sky Fun 1, Inc.

COUNTY OF BOULDER)

STATE OF COLORADO)

My commission expires. 3/29/00

donne Hoff

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKOWLEDGED,

SKY Fun 1, Inc., a Colorado corporation 1833 Sunset Place, Suite 1 Longmont, Colorado 80501

as Assignor, hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto:

William J. Kitchen 500 Celebration Avenue Celebration, Florida 34747 USA

as Assignee, and his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to that certain U.S. Patent No. 5,267,906 issued 12/7/93 entitled Amusement Ride.

Its is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed in Boulder, Colorado, USA, this \vec{J} day of $\sqrt{J_2}(\sqrt{\ })$, 1998.

Jim A. Wills, COO

Sky Fun 1, Inc.

COUNTY OF BOULDER)

STATE OF COLORADO)

My commission expires: 3/28/oc

Sanna Days

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKOWLEDGED,

SKY FUN 1, INC., A COLORADO CORPORATION 1833 SUNSET PLACE, SUITE 1 LONGMONT, COLORADO 80501

as Assignor, hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto:

William J. Kitchen 500 Celebration Avenue Celebration, Florida 34747 USA

as Assignee, and his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to that certain U.S. Patent No. 5,527,223 issued 6/18/96 entitled Swing Type Amusement Ride.

Its is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed in Boulder, Colorado, USA, this 3 day of 1998.

James A/Wills, COO

Sky Fun 1, Inc.

COUNTY OF BOULDER)

STATE OF COLORADO)

My commission expires: 3.29/00

donne Heft

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, THE RECEIPT AND SUFFICIENCY OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKOWLEDGED,

SKY Fun 1, Inc., a Colorado corporation 1833 Sunset Place, Suite 1 Longmont, Colorado 80501

as Assignor, hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns unto:

William J. Kitchen 500 Celebration Avenue Celebration. Florida 34747 USA

as Assignee, and his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to that certain U.S. Patent No. 5,573,465 issued 11/12/96 entitled Pendulum Damper.

Its is agreed that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, his successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

James A. Wills, COO

Sky Fun 1, Inc.

COUNTY OF BOULDER)

STATE OF COLORADO)

This Assignment was subscribed before me by James A. Wills, COO of Sky Fun 1, Inc. this <u>3</u> day of <u>Gulley</u>. 1998.

My commission expires: 3/24/00

sonne blogg